Y

9 March 2022

John Mcauliffe
Director of Workplace Relations
Sydney Trains

Jasmin Streimer

Director of Transformation
NSW Trains

Dear John and Jasmin

Notice of Protected Industrial Action

Rail, Tram & Bus Union
(NSW Branch)

Pursuant to Section 414 of the Fair Work Act 2009 and in conjunction with the Orders made in
B2021/455 (the Orders), we provide Sydney Trains and NSW Trains (the Employers) with notice of
protected industrial action to be undertaken by RTBU members as follows:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

An indefinite ban on working with non-Sydney Trains
/ NSW Trains direct hire employees.

12:01am on 19 March 2022 continuing indefinitely.

A periodic ban on the issuing of transpositions

12:01am on 20 March 2022 continuing to 12.01am

on 3 April 2022.

A periodic ban on the performance of Foreign Depot
working for Train Crew

12:01am on 20 March 2022 continuing to 12.01am

on 3 April 2022.

| take this opportunity to remind you that the Employers are prohibited by law from taking adverse
action or in any way hindering our members from exercising their workplace right to take protected

industrial action in accordance with the Orders.

Yours sincerely,

Toby Warnes
Director of Organising

Australian Rail, Tram & Bus Industry Union (
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 T (02) 92642511 F (02) 926113421

FA

ORGANISING WORKERS IN THE TRA

PROTECTING AND BUILDING RI

Document ten. . .4 by

........................ 00 ram een
.............

Sober boom

et Yerreengppasianan,
........

Resolved top. .. -Mes / No

LR )




9 March 2022

John Mcauliffe
Director of Workplace Relations
Sydney Trains

Jasmin Streimer
Director of Transformation
NSW Trains

Dear John and Jasmin

Notice of Protected Industrial Action

Rail, Tram & Bus Union
(NSW Branch)

Pursuant to Section 414 of the Fair Work Act 2009 and in conjunction with the Orders made
in B2022/26 (the Orders), we provide Sydney Trains and NSW Trains (the Employers) with
notice of protected industrial action to be undertaken by RTBU members as follows:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

A ban on the manner in which work is performed
in the form of a ban on Train Crew accepting
altered working

12:01am on 20 March 2022 continuing to
12.01am on 3 April 2022.

A limitation on the manner in which work is
performed in the form of Train Crew only working
to their current Master Roster

12:01am on 20 March 2022 continuing to
12.01am on 3 April 2022.

A ban on the manner in which work is performed
in the form of a ban on Train Crew accepting
transposition slips

12:01am on 20 March 2022 continuing to
12.01am on 3 April 2022.

| take this opportunity to remind you that the Employers are prohibited by law from taking
adverse action or in any way hindering our members from exercising their workplace right to
take protected industrial action in accordance with the Orders.

Australian Rail, Tram & Bus Industry Union (NSW Branch) ABN 55 090 785 801
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 T (02) 92642511 F (02) 92611342 E nswho@rtbu-nsw.asn.au W www.rtbu-nsw.asn.au

ORGANISING WORKERS IN THE TRANSPORT INDUSTRY

PROTECTING AND BUILDING RIGHTS AT WORK



Yours sincerely,

Toby Warnes
Director of Organising



15 March 2022

John Mcauliffe
Director of Workplace Relations
Sydney Trains

Jasmin Streimer
Director of Transformation
NSW Trains

Dear John and Jasmin

Notice of Protected Industrial Action

Rail, Tram & Bus Union
(NSW Branch)

Pursuant to Section 414 of the Fair Work Act 2009 and in conjunction with the Orders made
in B2022/26 (the Orders), we provide Sydney Trains and NSW Trains (the Employers) with
notice of protected industrial action to be undertaken by RTBU members as follows:

NOTE: For the purposes of this notice, a point in time is a “period during which fares
are charged on Sydney Trains and NSW Trains services” if in the preceding 60
minutes commuters travelling on relevant rail services have been charged a

fare.

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

A ban on the manner in which work is performed
in the form of Train Crew refusing to work to
diagrams or schedules of greater than 100
kilometres for any period during which fares are
charged on Sydney Trains and NSW Trains
services.

1.00am on 25 March 2022 continuing for 24
hours, and repeating each Friday at 1.00am
continuing for 24 hours until 2 July 2022.

A ban on the manner in which work is performed
in the form of Signallers, TSDMs, and NIMs not
performing overtime for any period during which
fares are charged on Sydney Trains and NSW
Trains services.

1.00am on 25 March 2022 continuing for 24
hours, and repeating each Friday at 1.00am
continuing for 24 hours until 2 July 2022.

Australian Rail, Tram & Bus Industry Union (NSW Branch) ABN 56 090 785 801
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 T (02) 92642511 F (02) 92611342 E nswho@rtbu-nsw.asn.au W www.rtbu-nsw.asn.au

ORGANISING WORKERS IN THE TRANSPORT INDUSTRY
|

PROTECTING AND BUILDING RIGHTS AT WOR



Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

Nature of action:

Day on which action commences:

A ban on the manner in which work is performed
in the form of Cleaning Attendants refusing to
remove any garbage from inside train carriages
for any period during which fares are charged on
Sydney Trains and NSW Trains services.

1.00am on 25 March 2022 continuing for 24
hours, and repeating each Friday at 1.00am
continuing for 24 hours until 2 July 2022.

A limitation on the manner in which work is
performed in the form of infrastructure workers
and Shunters wearing shorts to work for any
period during which fares are charged on Sydney
Trains and NSW Trains services.

1.00am on 25 March 2022 continuing for 24
hours, and repeating each Friday at 1.00am
continuing for 24 hours until 2 July 2022.

| take this opportunity to remind you that the Employers are prohibited by law from taking
adverse action or in any way hindering our members from exercising their workplace right to
take protected industrial action in accordance with the Orders.

Yours sincerely,

Toby Warnes
Director of Organising





